	Chaplaincy provision for Autumn Term 2018 
Rev Donald Ker can be contacted to book an appointment via donald.ker1950@gmail.com
Renate Wilkinson can be contacted to book an appointment via renatewilkinson@yahoo.com 

	
Our chaplains are available via email for a phone conversation or to book an appointment and will be on campus between 12.30-3pm on the dates shown below

	
Tuesday 6th Nov
Renate Wilkinson
	
Wednesday 7th November
Rev Donald Ker
	
Saturday 10th November
Renate Wilkinson

	
Tuesday 13th November
Renate Wilkinson
	
Wednesday 14th November
Renate Wilkinson
	
Saturday 17th November
Renate Wilkinson

	
Tuesday 20th November
Renate Wilkinson
	
Wednesday 21st November
Rev Donald Ker
	
Saturday 24th November
Renate Wilkinson

	
Tuesday 27th November
Renate Wilkinson
	
Wednesday 28th November
Rev Donald Ker
	

	
Tuesday 4th December
Rev Donald Ker
	
Wednesday 5th December
Rev Donald Ker
	

	
Tuesday 11th December
Renate Wilkinson
	
	


















[bookmark: _GoBack]Whilst our chaplain Sr Bev is recovering, we have approached two colleagues who have kindly offered to be available to the Queen’s community during the rest of the Autumn term as chaplains. 
Revd Donald Ker: 
I’m Donald Ker, an Irish Methodist minister, now retired and living in Solihull. My ministry in Ireland included Circuit appointments in Dublin and Belfast, chaplaincy to Universities in both of those cities, and a number of years as Senior Tutor in Edgehill Theological College (where my particular interest was in New Testament Studies). My final appointment before retirement was as Secretary of the Methodist Church in Ireland.  I’ve been married to Sandra for forty five years. We have four children, all now married, and nine grandchildren.  In retirement, as well as seeking to offer support to the family, we’re both involved in various aspects of the life of Solihull Methodist Church and the wider Birmingham Methodist Circuit.

